·	-18-1999	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ ▼ ▼		▼	▼ ▼
140000	0967633		documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			ceiving party(ies)
Ultradata Systems, Inc.	) 49 Name:	Palm Comp	outing, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	l Mor City: Vi	untain ew	State: CA ZIP: 94043
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Associa	ation	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Name  If assignee is not of is attached:  (Designations mus	Partnership_ation-Statedomiciled in the United State as separate down	ted States, a domestic representative designation  Yes No cument from assignment) ached? Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		,,,	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		mark Registra	ition No.(s)
Additional no	umbers attached? 🔾 Yes 🔉		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		nber of applica ons involved:	ations and
Name: Mary Kathryn Lee Internal Address: Steinhart & Falconer	Enclo	esed	)\$ 40.00 <b>Los</b> narged to deposit account
Suite 3200 Street Address: 333 Market Street  San City: Francisco State: CA ZIP: -2	8. Deposit a	account numb	
02/17/1999 DCOATES 00000084 194215 75205044	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin the original document.  Mary Kathryn Lee  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages	Signature s including cover sheet, attach	nments, and docu	February 11, 1999  Date  2
Mail documents to be recor	ded with required cover sh tents & Trademarks, Box A	neet information	nto:

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ultradata Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 9375 Dielman Industrial Drive, St. Louis, Missouri ("Ultradata"), has adopted and is using the following trademark which is the subject of the following Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

**PALMNET** 

Application Serial No. 75/205,044; and

WHEREAS, Palm Computing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, located and doing business at 5400 Bayfront Plaza, Santa Clara, California ("Palm Computing"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the Application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Ultradata hereby transfers and assigns to Palm Computing all of Ultradata's right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the federal application therefor, along with the goodwill and the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ultradata has executed this document on the date indicated below.

ULTRADATA SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Monte Ross, President

### CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL MAILING

I, Mary Kathryn Lee, do hereby certify that the enclosed PTO Recordation Form Cover Sheet with Trademark Assignment is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this date of February 11, 1999.

Ву	mary Kathren Soc
(Name)	Mary Kathryn Lee
Express	Mail Label No. <u>EG707809777US</u>
Date of	Deposit: February 11, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0229

# STEINHART & FALCONER LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

#### ATTORNEYS

333 MARKET STREET, THIRTY-SECOND FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105-2150 (415) 777-3999

FACSIMILE (415) 442-0856 FACSIMILE (415) 442-0839

February 11, 1999

## VIA EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EG707809777US

BOX ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Conveying Party: Ultradata Systems, Inc. Receiving Party: Palm Computing, Inc.

Trademark PALMNET

Federal Application Serial No. 75/205,044

Our File No.: 67525-21

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recording is a Trademark Assignment document between Ultradata Systems, Inc. and Palm Computing, Inc. for the above-referenced mark and application therefor. Also, enclosed is the PTO Recordation Form Cover Sheet in regard to this Assignment.

Please charge the recordation fee of \$40.00 (for one application) to the Deposit Account of Steinhart & Falconer, No. 19-4215 (Our File No.: 67525-21). Please charge any additional fees that may be due or credit any overpayment to the same Deposit Account.

Please date stamp and return the enclosed postcard indicating receipt of this Trademark Assignment and PTO Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

Very truly yours, Navy Kathyn Loc

Mary Kathryn Lee

Chief Trademark Paralegal

MKL

Enclosures (3)

RECORDED: 02/16/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0230**